NON-ENVIRONMENTAL EMI/RFI

90° & 45°; SPIN COUPLING Connector Group J
MIL-DTL-26482 Series Il; MIL-DTL-83723 Series lll; AS50151; AS81703

M85049 /23 -10 w
SLASH # DASH # FINISH
SERIES 23 :45° N: Electroless Nickel
24"90 Table A W: Cadmium Olive Drab
: Z: Black Zinc Nickel

TABLE A

8 3 8 0.62 | 15.67 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.67 | 17.02 | 1.26 | 32.00 | 0.63 | 16.00 | 1.25 | 31.75 | 0.96 | 2431 | 013 | 3.18 | 0.25 | 6.35
4 0.73 | 18.64 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.76 | 19.30 | 1.98 | 50.29 | 0.69 | 17.53 | 1.92 | 48.77 | 096 | 2431 | 0.13 | 3.18 | 031 | 7.92
10 49 10 0.73 | 18.64 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.52 | 38.61 | 2.00 | 50.80 | 1.50 | 38.10 | 1.98 | 50.29 | 1.15 | 29.08 | 0.25 | 635 | 044 | 11.10
5 0.73 | 18.64 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.76 | 19.30 | 1.38 | 35.05 | 0.69 | 17.53 | 1.31 | 3327 | 1.15 | 29.08 | 025 | 635 | 0.38 | 9.53
6 0.86 | 21.79 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.77 | 19.56 | 2.00 | 50.80 | 0.75 | 19.05 | 1.98 | 50.29 | 0.96 | 24.31 | 013 | 318 | 031 | 7.92
71 0.86 | 21.79 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.81 | 4597 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 1.65 | 41.91 | 218 | 5537 | 1.33 | 33.83 | 0.35 | 8.89 | 0.63 | 15.88
12 7 e 0.86 | 21.79 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.77 | 19.56 | 2.00 | 50.80 | 0.75 | 19.05 | 1.98 | 50.29 | 1.15 | 29.08 | 0.25 | 6.35 | 0.44 | 11.10
8 0.86 | 21.79 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.77 | 19.56 | 1.40 | 3556 | 0.75 | 19.05 | 1.98 | 50.29 | 1.33 | 33.83 | 0.35 | 889 | 0.50 | 12.70
9 0.98 | 24.99 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.87 | 22.10 | 2.07 | 52.58 | 0.81 | 20.57 | 2.07 | 5258 | 1.15 | 29.08 | 0.25 | 6.35 | 044 | 11.10
10 098 | 2499 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.87 | 2210 | 1.72 | 43.69 | 0.81 | 2057 | 1.72 | 43.69 | 1.33 | 3383 | 0.35 | 889 | 058 | 14.61
b 50 12 098 | 2499 | 1.06 | 26.09 | 1.89 | 48.01 | 2.33 | 59.18 | 1.84 | 46.74 | 2.37 | 60.20 | 1.55 | 39.40 | 0.50 | 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
74 098 | 2499 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 0.87 | 2210 | 2.07 | 5258 | 0.81 | 2057 | 2.07 | 5258 | 096 | 2431 | 013 | 3.18 | 031 | 7.92
1 111 | 2824 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.05 | 26.67 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 091 | 23.11 | 218 | 5537 | 1.15 | 29.08 | 025 | 6.35 | 0.44 | 11.10
12 111 | 2824 | 1.06 | 2690 | 1.05 | 26.67 | 1.81 | 4597 | 091 | 23.11 | 1.82 | 46.23 | 1.55 | 39.40 | 0.50 | 1270 | 0.70 | 17.78
16 40 19116 111 | 2824 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.05 | 26.67 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 091 | 23.11 | 218 | 5537 | 1.33 | 33.83 | 0.35 | 8.89 | 0.63 | 15.88
51 111 | 2824 | 1.16 | 29.36 | 2.04 | 51.82 | 2.44 | 61.98 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 252 | 64.01 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
75 111 | 2824 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.05 | 26.67 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 0.91 | 23.11 | 218 | 5537 | 096 | 24.31 | 013 | 3.18 | 031 | 7.92
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NON-ENVIRONMENTAL EMI/RFI

90° & 45°; SPIN COUPLING Connector Group J
MIL-DTL-26482 Series Il; MIL-DTL-83723 Series lll; AS50151; AS81703

TABLE A

13 1.22 | 3094 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 2.33 | 59.18 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 237 | 60.20 | 1.33 | 33.83 | 0.35 8.89 0.63 | 15.88
14 122 | 3094 | 116 | 2936 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 1.98 | 50.29 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.00 | 50.80 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.78 | 19.79
41 1.22 | 30.94 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 2.33 | 59.18 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.37 | 60.20 | 0.96 | 24.31 | 0.13 3.18 0.31 7.92
18 42 27ne 1.22 | 30.94 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 233 | 59.18 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.37 | 60.20 | 1.15 29.8 0.25 6.35 0.44 | 11.10
52 1.22 | 30.94 | 1.06 | 26.90 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 2.33 | 59.18 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.37 | 60.20 | 1.55 | 39.40 | 0.50 | 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
72 1.22 | 3094 | 116 | 29.36 | 2.05 | 52.07 | 2.44 | 61.98 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 252 | 64.01 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
15 1.35 [ 3416 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 233 | 59.18 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.37 | 60.20 | 1.33 | 33.83 | 0.35 8.89 0.63 | 15.88
16 135 | 3416 | 116 | 2936 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 1.98 | 50.29 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.00 | 50.80 | 1.77 | 44.96 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.90 | 22.96
20 43 37/20 1.35 | 3416 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 2.33 | 59.18 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.37 | 60.20 | 1.15 29.8 0.25 6.35 0.44 | 11.10
54 1.35 | 3416 | 1.06 | 26.90 | 1.14 | 28.96 | 233 | 59.18 | 1.09 | 27.69 | 2.37 | 60.20 | 1.55 | 39.40 | 0.50 | 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
55 135 | 3416 | 1.38 | 34.93 | 214 | 5436 | 2.61 | 66.29 | 2.06 | 5232 | 2.57 | 6528 | 211 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
17 1.47 | 37.29 | 1.06 | 26.90 | 1.29 | 32.77 | 2.44 | 61.98 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 2.52 | 64.01 1.55 [ 3940 | 0.50 | 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
18 1.47 | 3729 | 1.38 | 3493 | 1.29 | 32.77 | 2.09 53.9 1.19 3023 | 216 | 54.86 | 2.11 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.03 | 26.14
44 1.47 | 37.29 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.29 | 32.77 | 2.44 | 6198 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 252 | 64.01 | 0.96 | 2431 | 0.13 3.18 0.31 7.92
22 45 22 1.47 | 3729 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.29 | 3277 | 244 | 61.98 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 2.52 | 64.01 | 1.15 29.8 0.25 6.35 0.44 | 11.10
56 1.47 | 37.29 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.29 | 3277 | 244 | 61.98 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 252 | 64.01 | 1.33 | 33.83 | 0.35 8.89 0.63 | 15.88
57 1.47 | 3729 | 116 | 2936 | 1.29 | 3277 | 2.44 | 61.98 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 252 | 64.01 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
58 1.47 | 3729 | 1.38 | 3493 | 214 | 54.36 | 2.61 | 66.29 | 2.06 | 52.32 | 257 | 6528 | 2.11 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
19 1.59 | 40.46 | 1.06 | 26.90 | 1.29 | 32.77 | 2.44 | 61.98 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 2.52 | 64.01 1.55 3940 | 0.50 | 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
20 1.59 | 4046 | 1.38 | 34.93 | 1.29 | 32.77 | 2.09 53.9 119 [ 3023 | 216 | 54.86 | 211 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.14 | 29.06
24 46 24 1.59 | 40.46 | 1.03 | 26.09 | 1.29 | 3277 | 244 | 61.98 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 2.52 | 64.01 | 1.33 | 33.83 | 0.35 8.89 0.63 | 15.88
59 1.59 | 40.46 | 116 | 29.36 | 1.29 | 3277 | 244 | 61.98 | 1.19 | 30.23 | 252 | 64.01 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
73 1.59 | 40.46 | 1.38 | 34.93 | 215 | 54.61 | 2.61 | 66.29 | 2.06 | 5232 | 2.57 | 6528 | 212 | 5375 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
21 1.97 [ 50.01 | 1.16 | 29.36 | 1.39 | 3531 | 2.61 | 66.29 | 1.31 | 33.27 | 257 | 6528 | 1.77 | 44.96 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
28 22 28 1.97 |[50.01 | 1.50 | 38.10 | 1.39 | 35.31 | 226 | 57.40 | 1.31 | 33.27 | 222 | 56.39 | 2.36 | 60.02 | 1.00 | 25.40 | 1.38 | 34.93
60 1.97 | 50.01 1.06 | 26.90 | 1.39 | 3531 | 2.61 | 66.29 | 1.31 | 3327 | 257 | 65.28 | 1.55 | 39.40 | 0.50 | 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
61 1.97 [ 50.01 | 1.38 | 3493 | 1.39 | 3531 | 2.61 | 66.29 | 1.31 | 33.27 | 257 | 65.28 | 2.11 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
23 222 | 5636 | 1.16 | 2936 | 1.74 | 4420 | 2.86 | 72.64 | 1.38 | 35.05 | 2.67 | 67.82 | 1.77 | 44.96 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
24 222 | 5636 | 1.38 | 3493 | 1.74 | 4420 | 286 | 72.64 | 1.38 | 3505 | 2.67 | 67.82 | 211 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
2 25 32 222 | 56.36 | 1.78 | 4524 | 1.74 | 4420 | 251 [ 63.75 | 1.38 | 3505 | 232 [ 5893 | 277 | 70.36 | 1.25 | 31.75 | 1.63 | 41.28
62 222 | 56.36 | 1.50 | 38.10 | 1.74 | 44.20 | 2.86 | 72.64 | 1.38 | 35.05 | 2.67 | 67.82 | 2.36 | 60.02 | 1.00 | 25.40 | 1.38 | 34.93
26 247 | 6271 | 116 [ 2936 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 1.41 | 3581 | 276 | 70.10 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
27 247 | 62.71 1.50 | 3810 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 1.41 | 3581 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.36 | 60.02 | 1.00 | 25.40 | 1.38 | 34.93
28 247 | 6271 | 1.83 | 46.48 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 2.48 | 62.99 | 1.41 | 3581 | 2.41 [ 61.21 | 3.02 | 76.71 | 1.44 | 36.50 | 1.84 | 46.74
3 47 3 247 | 6271 | 1.06 | 2690 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 283 | 71.88 | 1.41 | 3581 | 276 | 7010 | 1.55 | 39.40 | 0.50 [ 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
63 247 | 6271 | 1.38 | 3493 | 194 | 4928 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 1.41 | 3581 | 276 | 70.10 | 2.11 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
64 247 | 6271 | 1.78 | 4524 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 1.41 | 3581 | 276 | 70.10 | 277 | 70.36 | 1.25 | 31.75 | 1.63 | 41.28
29 272 | 69.06 | 116 | 2936 | 2.69 | 6833 | 283 | 71.88 | 216 | 54.86 | 276 | 70.10 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
30 272 | 69.06 | 1.50 | 38.10 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.36 | 60.02 | 1.00 | 25.40 | 1.38 | 34.93
0 31 40 272 | 69.06 | 1.83 | 46.48 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.48 | 62.99 | 216 | 54.86 | 2.41 | 61.21 | 3.02 | 76.71 | 1.44 | 36.50 | 1.88 | 47.63
48 272 | 69.06 | 1.06 | 2690 | 1.94 | 49.28 | 283 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 1.55 | 39.40 | 0.50 [ 12.70 | 0.75 | 19.05
65 272 | 69.06 | 1.38 | 34.93 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.11 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
66 272 | 69.06 | 1.78 | 4524 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.77 | 70.36 | 1.25 | 31.75 | 1.63 | 41.28
32 297 | 7541 | 116 | 2936 | 2.69 | 6833 | 283 | 71.88 | 216 | 54.86 | 276 | 70.10 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
33 2.97 | 7541 | 150 | 38.10 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.36 | 60.02 | 1.00 | 25.40 | 1.38 | 34.93
44 34 44 297 | 75.41 1.83 | 46.48 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 248 | 62.99 | 216 | 54.86 | 2.41 | 61.21 | 3.02 | 76.71 1.44 | 36.50 | 1.88 | 47.63
67 297 | 7541 1.38 | 3493 | 269 | 6833 | 283 | 71.88 | 216 | 54.86 | 276 | 7010 | 2.11 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
68 297 | 7541 | 1.78 | 4524 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.77 | 70.36 | 1.25 | 31.75 | 1.63 | 41.28
35 322 | 8176 | 1.16 | 29.36 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 1.77 | 4496 | 0.63 | 15.88 | 0.94 | 23.80
36 322 | 81.76 | 1.50 | 38.10 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.36 | 60.02 | 1.00 | 25.40 | 1.38 | 34.93
48 37 48 322 | 81.76 | 1.83 | 46.48 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 248 | 62.99 | 216 | 54.86 | 241 [ 61.21 | 3.02 | 76.71 | 1.44 | 36.50 | 1.88 | 47.63
69 322 | 81.76 | 1.38 | 3493 | 2.69 | 68.33 | 2.83 | 71.88 | 216 | 54.86 | 2.76 | 70.10 | 2.11 | 53.67 | 0.88 | 22.23 | 1.25 | 31.75
70 322 | 8176 | 1.78 | 4524 | 269 | 6833 | 283 | 71.88 | 2.16 | 54.86 | 276 | 70.10 | 2.77 | 70.36 | 1.25 | 31.75 | 1.63 | 41.28
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